- £4,000 (four thousand pounds) towards the amendment of the Traffic 

Management Order- to exclude residents from seeking parking permits. 
- Car Club – three years free membership for up to two residents of each 

residential unit and a credit of £100 per year/per unit for the first 5 years. 
- £15,000 (fifteen thousand pounds) towards monitoring of the Construction 

Logistics and Management Plan, which should be submitted 6 months (six 
months) prior to the commencement of development. 

- Residential Travel Plan - Monitoring of the travel plan initiatives £3,000 (three 
thousand pounds) for five years £15,000 (fifteen thousand pounds) in total. 

- Commercial Travel Plan - Monitoring of the travel plan initiatives £2,000 (two 
thousand pounds) for five years £10,000 (ten thousand pounds) in total. 

5. Public Access Management Plan 

- Public access across the site to provide access to the surrounding